NOTICE TO PROCEED

TO: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 25 W. Cedar Street Pensacola, FL 32502 CONTRACT: C24-3957-PS JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENT & ADAPTION PLAN EXPIRES: 12 MONTHS FROM NTP

PROJECT: RFP PS 11-24

DESCRIPTION: Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation Plan Contract #C24-3957-PS

You are hereby notified you are able to commence WORK in accordance with the Agreement dated March 12, 2024. The Vulnerability Assessment & Adaptation Plan shall be within 365 days of the issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this **NOTICE TO PROCEED** to the **OWNER**: Okaloosa County Purchasing, Attention: DeRita Mason, 5479A Old Bethel Road, Crestview, FL 32536, within 10 days from the date this **NOTICE TO PROCEED** is fully executed.

Dated this 21st day of March , 2024 OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS **OWNER** BY: Rita Mason, Purchasing Manager **ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE**

Receipt of the above NOTICE TO PROCEED is hereby acknowledged.

Date of Commencement of Work: 20 March 2024

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Company Name

This the 20 day of March , 2024

David Stejskal Digitally signed by David Stejskal DN: cn=David Stejskal, c=US, o=Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc, email=david.stejskal@jacobs.com Date: 2024.03.20 21:36:57 -05:00'

Signature

By: David Stejskal/Vice-President Type or Print Name/Title